03-29-2002



1. Name of conveying party MANCE SCOTION JAKOBUS MIDDELANS WARNER RUDOLPH THEOPHILE TEN NATE 3 - / 4 - 0 2 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	Form PTO 1595 (Rev. 6-93) OFFICE OF PUBLIC HENGE ON	COVER SI
Additional nome(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No X Additional nome(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No X Additional nome(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No X Additional nome(s) of address: Groenewoudseweg 1 City: 5621 BA Eindhoven, The Netherlands Additional name(s) a address(es) attached? Yes X Additional name(s) a address(es) attached? Yes X No Security Agreement Change of Terms To the address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Philips Electronics North America Corporation Internal Address: Street Address: S80 White Plains Road City: Tarrytown State: Ny Zip: 19591 Do NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the heat of my knowledge and belief, the foregoins information is true and correct and any attached of Party of the original document. Fussell Ordes, Reg. (3,052 Monitorial commissioners of Parters and Trademarks) Mail documents to be recorded with required cover siteet, information to: Commissioners of Parters and Trademarks Mail documents to be recorded with required cover siteet, information to: Commissioners of Parters and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20221 No DETAIL DESCRIPTION DESCRIPT		102036506 its
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No X 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Terms Security Agreement Change of Terms 1. this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application No.(s) A. Patient Application No.(s) 1. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Philips Electropics North America Coxporation Internal Address: Street Address: 580 White Plains Road City: Tarrytown State: NY Zip: 19591 D NOT USE THIS SFACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attactory is a true copy of the original document. Russell Gross, Reg. 40,007 Russe of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3 Not Washington, D.C. 20211 Not USE THIS SFACE DEFINE 00000146 141270 10026122 Not USE THIS SFACE Street Address: State Information to: Commissioner of Patients and Trademarks and document: 3 Not Use This address and Trademarks and document: 3 Not Use This address and Trademarks and document: 3 Not Use This address and Trademarks and document: 3 Not Use This address and Trademarks	UAROBOS MIDDELGANS	Name: Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V.
Additional name(s) of conveying party((es) stached? Yes No X 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Change of Terms Change of Terms Change of Terms Change of Terms A. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application, is A. Fatent Application No.(s) A Patent No.(s) 10/028,122 Additional numbers attached? Yes No X S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence correspondence correcting document should be nailed: Internal Address: 7. Total number of applications and patents involved: T. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):840.00 Enclosed X Authorized to Depos Account Number: 14-1270 (Attach duplicate copy of this page paying deposit account) Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached to the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached to the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached to the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached to the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached to the pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3 Noil documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Tradenatks Washington, D.C. 20231	3-14-02	
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Security Agreement Change of Texms Other Execution Date: JANUARY 23, 24, 2002 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application, is A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/028,122 Additional numbers attached? Yes No X 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Philips Electronics North America Corporation Internal Address: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed X Authorized to Depos Account Authorized to Depos Account DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attactopy is a true copy of the original document. Russell Gross, Reg. 40,007 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3 Nail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Communication BOX Assistments Nail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Communication BOX Assistments Nail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Communication BOX Assistments Nail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Communication BOX Assistments Nail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Communication BOX Assistments Nashington, D.C. 20231		City: 5621 BA Eindhoven, The Netherlands
Other Execution Date: JANUARY 23, 24, 2002 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application, is A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/028,122 Additional numbers attached? Yes No X 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Philips Electronics North America Corporation Internal Address: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed X Authorized to Depos. Account Street Address: 580 White Plains Road City: Tarrytown State: NY Zip: 10591 8. Deposit Account Number: 14-1270 (Attach duplicate copy of this page paying deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attactory is a true copy of the original document. Russell Gross, Reg. 40,007 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including coupent. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	Assignment Merger	Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application, is A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/028,122 Additional numbers attached? Yes No X 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Philips Electronics North America Corporation Internal Address: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed X Authorized to Depos. Account Number: 14-1270 (Attach duplicate copy of this page paying deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attactory is a true copy of the original document. Russell Gross, Reg. 40,007 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 1 Nail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231	Terms	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application, is A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/028,122 Additional numbers attached? S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Philips Electronics North America Corporation Internal Address: Street Address: 580 White Plains Road City: Tarrytown State: NY Zip: 10591 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attactopy is a true copy of the original document. Russell Gross, Reg. 40,007 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 12 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Mos Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	Execution Date: JANUARY 23, 24, 2002	
application, is A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/028,122 Additional numbers attached? Yes No X 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Philips Electronics North America Corporation Internal Address: Street Address: 580 White Plains Road City: Tarrytown State: NY Zip: 10591 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attactory is a true copy of the original document. Russell Gross, Reg. 40,007 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Most Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
10/028,122 Additional numbers attached? Yes No X 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Philips Electronics North America Corporation Internal Address: The last Electronics North America Corporation Internal Address: Street Address: 580 White Plains Road City: Tarrytown State: NY Zip: 10591 B. Deposit Account Number: 14-1270 (Attach duplicate copy of this page paying deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attactopy is a true copy of the original document. Russell Gross, Reg. 40,007 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks BOX Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	application, is	
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Philips Electronics North America Corporation Internal Address: Street Address: 580 White Plains Road City: Tarrytown		
Internal Address: Street Address: 580 White Plains Road City: Tarrytown State: NY Zip: 10591 B. Deposit Account Number: 14-1270 (Attach duplicate copy of this page paying deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attac copy is a true copy of the original document. Russell Gross, Reg. 40,007 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	involved:
Street Address: 580 White Plains Road City: Tarrytown State: NY Zip: 10591 B. Deposit Account Number: 14-1270 (Attach duplicate copy of this page paying deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attac copy is a true copy of the original document. Russell Gross, Reg. 40,007 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	Name: Philips Electronics North America Corporation	
City: Tarrytown State: NY Zip: 10591 8. Deposit Account Number: 14-1270 (Attach duplicate copy of this page paying I deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attac copy is a true copy of the original document. Russell Gross, Reg. 40,007 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231		Enclosed Authorized to Depos
(Attach duplicate copy of this page paying deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attac copy is a true copy of the original document. Russell Gross, Reg. 40,007 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	Street Address: 580 white Plains Road	
deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attaccopy is a true copy of the original document. Russell Gross, Reg. 40,007 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	City: Tarrytown State: NY Zip: 10591	8. Deposit Account Number: 14-1270
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attack copy is a true copy of the original document. Russell Gross, Reg. 40,007 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attac copy is a true copy of the original document. Russell Gross, Reg. 40,007 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	DO NOT U	JSE THIS SPACE
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	9. Statement and signature.	
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	copy is a true copy of the original document.	oing information is true and correct and any attac
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	Name of Person Signing Signat	choot attachments and decuments 2
Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	Mail documents to be recorded with a	equired cover sheet information to:
	Box Assi	gnments
	40.00 CH Washington,	D.C. 20231
	S:\GR\mp28grf0.ec0.doc	

PATENT REEL: 012719 FRAME: 0714

Date

For good and valuable of	consideration, of whi	ich we acknowledge re	ceipt, we, as a below-	named assignors,
sell and assign to Konin	ıklijke Philips Electr	onics N.V. (hereinafter	"Assignee") a corpor	ation existing
under the laws of the K	ingdom of the Nethe	erlands, whose business	address is Groenewo	udseweg 1,
5621 BA Eindhoven, th	e Netherlands, its su	accessors and assigns, t	he application for a Uı	nited States
Patent for the improven	nents in a "Internet	payment process base	ed on return traffic"	invented by us,
which application:				
is executed concurre	ently herewith			
was executed by me	/us on	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	•••••	
X is Serial No10/02	8.122 filed	21.December.2001	*************	
is International App	lication No	filed	•••••	
and all rights in and to s	said application, and	all Patents which may	be granted therefor, ar	nd all divisions,
reissues, continuations a	and extensions there	of, and authorize and re	equest the Commission	ner of Patents and
Trademarks to issue all	Patents on said impr	rovements or resulting	therefrom to said Assi	gnee as assignee
of the entire interest and	i covenant that we h	ave full right so to do,	and agree that we will	communicate to
said Assignee or its repr	resentatives any fact	s known to me respecti	ng said improvements	and testify in
any legal proceeding, si	gn all lawful papers.	, execute all divisional,	continuing and reissu	e applications,
make all rightful oaths a	and generally do eve	rything possible to aid	said Assignee, its succ	cessors, assigns
and nominees, to obtain	and enforce proper	protection for said inve	ention.	
23 January 2002	(sign name here)			, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	rate of the MIDDE	LJANS	
	4			
			a	
		6		
24 January 2002	(sign name here)			, Assignor

KATE

(print name here)

RECORDED: 03/14/2002

Warner Rudolph Theophile TEN

PATENT REEL: 012719 FRAME: 0715